
NAME POSITION PHONE EMAIL SCHOOL DISTRICT ADDRESS

Wallace Whitfield Chairperson 313-981-7887 wwhitfield@oldredford.com Old Redford Academy 2212 W. McNichols Rd., Detroit 48219

Karen Thomas Co-Chairperson 734-484-7072 thomas-karen@aramark.com Lincoln Consolidated Schools 8970 Whittaker Rd., Ypsilanti MI 48197-9440

Deborah McDowell Secretary 517-741-3312           dmcdowell@unioncityschools.org Union City Community Schools 430 St. Joseph St., Union City 49094

Debra McCourt Treasurer 231-796-9041  x 220    mccourtd@ccabr.org Crossroads Charter Academy 215 N. State St., Big Rapids 49307

Rushdi Issa Board Member 734-717-3833 issar@gee-edu.com
Global Educational Excellence 
Charter Schools

2455 S. Industrail Hwy., Ann Arbor 48104-6129

Allison Serr Board Member 586-758-0886 serr-allison@aramark.com Fitzgerald Public Schools 23200 Ryan Rd., Warren MI 48091-1999

Ex Officio

Terri Sincock Executive  Director
248-310-3988 cell          
517-552-1201 fax

tsincock@manistee.org SPARC 1822 Westgate Dr., Howell 48843-6470

Dirk Drieborg Contract & Bids 
Specialist

734-397-7523 direct           
313-415-7812 cell        
855-266-3367 fax

drieborg.dirk@det.sysco.com SYSCO Detroit 41600 Van Born Rd., Canton 48188-2797

Max Vaughn Program Sales 
Coordinator

734-397-7560 direct                
855-266-3367 fax

vaughn.maxwell@det.sysco.com SYSCO Detroit 41600 Van Born Rd., Canton 48188-2797

Patrick Gibson

K12 Education 
Coordinator & Higher 
Ed/Healthcare 
Account Executive

269-209-1137 cell                
616-949-3700 -         
ext. 4692  VM

gibson.patrick@grr.sysco.com SYSCO Grand Rapids 3700 Sysco Ct., Grand Rapids 49512-2083

Terri Winstanley Customer Service 616-956-0791 direct winstanley.teresa@grr.sysco.com SYSCO Grand Rapids 3700 Sysco Ct., Grand Rapids 49512-2083

SPARC EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS
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